REGIONAL HOUSING AUTHORITY

HA10-04, HA10-05, HA10-06, HA11-01, Res. 11-205 (effective 7/1/11)

Nevada County Representatives:

Supervisor Dan Miller (Chair)

Brian Foss, Director of Planning

Tenant Representative:
Suzanne Gallaty
Appointed jointly

City of Colusa Representatives:

Toni Benson
Appointed by City of Colusa

VACANT

Appointed by City of Colusa
City of Live Oak Representatives:
Bob Woten

Appointed by City of Live Oak

Jeramy Chapdelaine
Appointed by City of Live Oak

City of Yuba City Representatives:

Manny Cardoza
Appointed by City of Yuba City

David Waite

Appointed by City of Yuba City

Colusa County Representatives:

John D. Loudon (Vice-Chairperson)

Appointed by Colusa County

Kent Boes (Chairperson)
Appointed by Colusa County

Sutter County Representatives:

Ron Sullenger
Appointed by Sutter County

Rick Millhollin

Appointed by Sutter County

Reappt.
Appt.

Reappt.
Appt.

Reappt.

1/22/19
1/20/15

6/25/19
1/28/14

2/13/18
Appt.

4 Year Term
6/30/23

6/30/23

2 Year Term

12/06/19
11/23/12

4 Year Terms per Representative County/City

Appt.

Appt.

Appt.

Appt.

Appt.

Appt.

Appt.

Appt.

Appt.

Appt.

H:Staff/Committees/Public/Regional Housing Authority

Revised: 8/26/19

8/16/16

06/19/19

3/22/17

12/18/18

6/19/18

9/20/15

9/20/16

1/08/19

4/23/19

8/16/20

11/30/23

3/22/21

12/18/22

6/30/22

9/20/19

9/20/20

1/08/23

4/23/23

Page 1



REGIONAL HOUSING AUTHORITY _
HA10-04, HA10-05, HA10-06, HA11-01, Res. 11-205 (effective 7/1/11)

4 Year Terms per Representative County/City

Yuba County Representatives:

Doug Lofton Appt. 8/09/15 8/09/19
Appointed by Yuba County
Randy Fletcher Appt. 1/18/19 8/09/20

Appointed by Yuba County

Contact:

Gustavo Becerra, Executive Director

Jennifer Ruiz, Administrative Assistant

1455 Butte House Road

Yuba City, CA 95993

Toll Free: (888) 671-0220

Telephone: (530) 671-0220 Fax (530) 673-1194

The primar?/ function of the Housing Authority is to assist low and moderate-income families,
including elderly and handicapped persons, by operating programs that provide decent, safe and
sanitary housing at affordable costs. The area of jurisdiction of the Housing Authority is the
entire Counties of Sutter and Nevada.

A board of nine Commissioners directs the Housing Authority. The governing body of the
Regional Housing Authority shall be referred to as the Board of Commissioners and shall
consist of; two (2% gersons appointed by the Nevada County Board of Supervisors, two 32)
persons appointed by the Sutter County Board of Supervisors, two (2) persons appointed by the
governing body of the City of Live Oak, two (2) persons appointed by the governing body of the
City of Yuba City; and except as otherwise provided in Section 34246.5, one Tenant
Commissioner of the Housing Authority as appointed jointly by the governing bodies of the
Cities of Live Oak and Yuba City and the Board of Supervisors of the Counties of Sutter and
Nevada uBon the recommendation of the Regional Housing Authority Board of Commissioners.
The member governing bodies shall notify the Secretary of the Housing Authority, in writing, of
all appointment.

Compensated.

MEMBERS MUST FILE A FINANCIAL DISCLOSURE STATEMENT PURSUANT TO
THEIR DISCLOSURE ORDINANCE.

H:Staff/Committees/Public/Regional Housing Authority
Revised: 8/26/19 Page 2



