<u>REGIONAL HOUSING AUTHORITY</u> HA10-04, HA10-05, HA10-06, HA11-01, Res. 11-205 (effective 7/1/11)

11110 04, 111110 03, 111110 00, 111111 01,	Res. 11 205 (effecti	VC 7/1/11)	
Nevada County Representatives:			4 Year Term
Supervisor Dan Miller (Chair)	Reappt. Appt.	1/22/19 1/20/15	6/30/23
Brian Foss, Director of Planning	Reappt. Appt.	6/25/19 1/28/14	6/30/23
Tenant Representative:			2 Year Term
Suzanne Gallaty Appointed jointly	Reappt.	2/13/18 Appt.	12/06/19 11/23/12
4 Year Terms per Representative County/City			ive County/City
<b>City of Colusa Representatives:</b>			
Toni Benson Appointed by City of Colusa	Appt.	8/16/16	8/16/20
VACANT Appointed by City of Colusa	Appt.		
<b>City of Live Oak Representatives:</b>			
Bob Woten Appointed by City of Live Oak	Appt.	06/19/19	11/30/23
Jeramy Chapdelaine Appointed by City of Live Oak	Appt.	3/22/17	3/22/21
City of Yuba City Representatives:			
Manny Cardoza Appointed by City of Yuba City	Appt.	12/18/18	12/18/22
David Waite Appointed by City of Yuba City	Appt.	6/19/18	6/30/22
<b>Colusa County Representatives:</b>			
John D. Loudon (Vice-Chairperson) Appointed by Colusa County	Appt.	9/20/15	9/20/19
Kent Boes (Chairperson) Appointed by Colusa County	Appt.	9/20/16	9/20/20
<b>Sutter County Representatives:</b>			
Ron Sullenger Appointed by Sutter County	Appt.	1/08/19	1/08/23
Rick Millhollin Appointed by Sutter County	Appt.	4/23/19	4/23/23

H:Staff/Committees/Public/Regional Housing Authority

Revised: 8/26/19 Page 1

# REGIONAL HOUSING AUTHORITY

HA10-04, HA10-05, HA10-06, HA11-01, Res. 11-205 (effective 7/1/11)

# 4 Year Terms per Representative County/City

# **Yuba County Representatives:**

Doug Lofton
Appt. 8/09/15 8/09/19
Appointed by Yuba County

Randy Fletcher
Appointed by Yuba County

Appointed by Yuba County

### **Contact:**

Gustavo Becerra, Executive Director Jennifer Ruiz, Administrative Assistant 1455 Butte House Road Yuba City, CA 95993 Toll Free: (888) 671-0220

Telephone: (530) 671-0220 Fax (530) 673-1194

The primary function of the Housing Authority is to assist low and moderate-income families, including elderly and handicapped persons, by operating programs that provide decent, safe and sanitary housing at affordable costs. The area of jurisdiction of the Housing Authority is the entire Counties of Sutter and Nevada.

A board of nine Commissioners directs the Housing Authority. The governing body of the Regional Housing Authority shall be referred to as the Board of Commissioners and shall consist of; two (2) persons appointed by the Nevada County Board of Supervisors, two (2) persons appointed by the Sutter County Board of Supervisors, two (2) persons appointed by the governing body of the City of Live Oak, two (2) persons appointed by the governing body of the City of Yuba City; and except as otherwise provided in Section 34246.5, one Tenant Commissioner of the Housing Authority as appointed jointly by the governing bodies of the Cities of Live Oak and Yuba City and the Board of Supervisors of the Counties of Sutter and Nevada upon the recommendation of the Regional Housing Authority Board of Commissioners. The member governing bodies shall notify the Secretary of the Housing Authority, in writing, of all appointment.

Compensated.

MEMBERS MUST FILE A FINANCIAL DISCLOSURE STATEMENT PURSUANT TO THEIR DISCLOSURE ORDINANCE.

H:Staff/Committees/Public/Regional Housing Authority

Revised: 8/26/19 Page 2